

NOTICE AND CALL OF A SPECIAL MEETING OF THE LEMON GROVE PLANNING COMMISSION

TRAINING SESSION ON THE BROWN ACT, CONFLICT OF INTEREST AND OTHER KEY GOVERNING LAWS FOR LEADERS WORKSHOP AGENDA

LEMON GROVE COMMUNITY CENTER 3146 SCHOOL LANE, LEMON GROVE, CA 91945 MONDAY, JULY 25, 2022 @ 6PM

For everyone's protection, all attendees must maintain a safe social distance. Face coverings are optional but strongly recommended during the meeting.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT that a Special Meeting of the Planning Commission of the City of Lemon Grove, California, will take place at the Lemon Grove Community Center, 3146 School Lane, Lemon Grove, CA on Monday, July 25, 2022 at 6PM. The business to be transacted at the special meeting will be as follows:

Cal	1 t	o ()rd	er

Pledge of Allegiance

Study Session:

Training Session on the Brown Act, Conflict of Interest and Other Key Governing Laws for Leaders

Adjournment

AFFIDAVIT OF POSTING

State of California)
County of San Diego) ss.
City of Lemon Grove)

I, Audrey Malone, Planning Commission Clerk, for the City of Lemon Grove, hereby declare under penalty of perjury that this notice was posted on the bulletin board in front of City Hall, 3232 Main Street, Lemon Grove, California and on the City Website on or before July 22, 2022 prior to 6PM.

<u>Audrey Malone</u>

Audrey Malone City Clerk

In compliance with the Americans with Disabilities Act (ADA), the City of Lemon Grove will provide special accommodations for persons who require assistance to access, attend and/or participate in meetings of the City Council. If you require such assistance, please contact the City Clerk at (619) 825-3800 or email amalone@lemongrove.ca.gov.

"Best Climate on Earth"